EXECUTIVE ORDER NO, 124

Repealing certain Executive
Orders

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of
Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the
Constitution and applicable Statutes, hereby issue this
Executive Order:

WHEREAS, the federal Office of Economic Opportunity
has been dissolved, and

WHEREAS, in the interest of checking the proliferation |
-0of state agencies, the goals of OEO can be accomplished with

equal or greater effectiveness within another, existing agency,
and

WHEREAS, a number of other Executive Orders pertaining
to other issues have been superceded by time, law or subsequent
Executive Oxrders:

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

1. Executive Order No. 11, issued October 20, 1971,
to be repealed in conjunction with Executive
Order No. 125;

the following Executive Orders to be repealed:




Executive Ordex No,.

2
17
31
57
62
65
66
70
83
87
88
93
94
97

Date Issued

April 6, 1971
Feb. 10, 1972
June 19, 1972
March 26, 1973
July 24, 1973
August 10, 1973
August 21, 1973
Nov. 13, 1973
May 6, 1974
July 1, 1974
July 1, 1974
Nov. 26, 1974
Nov. 25, 1974
Jan. 6, 1975

This Order shall be effective on the date of

signature.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,
this fourteenth day of November, 1975.

Filed according to Law:

oan Anderson Growe
Secretary of State

bor 422¢44&£@4&#4f%24&ﬁ%4_,

I hereunto set my hand on

4&/ /
y ) & S

" Wende

H LGOS
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTIMENT QF STATE
FILED
NOV1 71975
z"'ghﬁuw#é%mm) ,
Secretary of Stats




