

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 124

Repealing certain Executive Orders

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable Statutes, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, the federal Office of Economic Opportunity has been dissolved, and

WHEREAS, in the interest of checking the proliferation of state agencies, the goals of OEO can be accomplished with equal or greater effectiveness within another, existing agency, and

WHEREAS, a number of other Executive Orders pertaining to other issues have been superceded by time, law or subsequent Executive Orders:

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

- 1. Executive Order No. 11, issued October 20, 1971, to be repealed in conjunction with Executive Order No. 125;
- 2. the following Executive Orders to be repealed:

Executive Order No.	Date Issued
2 17	April 6, 1971 Feb. 10, 1972
31	June 19, 1972
57	March 26, 1973
62	July 24, 1973
65	August 10, 1973
66	August 21, 1973
70	Nov. 13, 1973
83	May 6, 1974
87	July 1, 1974
88	July 1, 1974
93	Nov. 26, 1974
94	Nov. 25, 1974
97	Jan. 6, 1975

This Order shall be effective on the date of signature.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this fourteenth day of November, 1975.

Wendell R. Anderson

Filed according to Law:

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

# 29045

STATE OF MINNESOTA

PEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILE D

NOV 1 7 1975

Actual Cardenant Shows

Secretary of State